GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4348
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000

REORGANISATION OF SECURITY SYSTEM
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA;SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the views expressed by the former Chiefs of Defence services on reorganisationof the security system in view of Kargil intrusions have been examined; and

(b) if so, the details thereof? ANSWER

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a)& (b) The Governmenthasinviewo fthe importance and sensitivity of the subjectand after careful consideration of the recommendations of the Kargil Review Committee and other relevant aspects decided that the national security system in its entirety
b e thoroughly reviewed by a Group of Ministers headed by the Home Ministerwith Raksha Mantri, External Affairs Ministerand Finance Minister as its members.
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